not to exceed five percent for each calendar year from the operative date of the last 
adjustment of salary in effect when the ordinance codified in this chapter is enacted. 
No ordinance shall be enacted or amended to provide automatic future increases in 
salary. 

B. Each member of the council of the city shall receive as salary one thousand 
ninety-four dollars ($$1,094) per month, which is calculated pursuant to Section 
36516(a) of the Government Code and which is a five percent increase allowed for 
each calendar year from the operative date of the last adjustment in 2014. Said 
salary shall be payable as of the beginning of the new terms of office in or around